

Spare parts

page -1-

| Pos. | Part No. | Quantity | Description | Type | Flag ¹ |
|------|----------|----------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|
| 10 | 223851 | 1.00 | housing complete | KSD 63-80 | |
| 20 | 223717 | 1.00 | drive shaft | KSD 63-80 | R |
| 30 | 223721 | 1.00 | strap complete | KSD 63-80 | R |
| 40 | 223876 | 1.00 | fork piece complete | KSD 63-80 | |
| 50 | 202608 | 1.00 | bolt | FKSI 63 MA | R |
| 60 | 202609 | 1.00 | bolt | FKSI 63 MA | R |
| 70 | 223924 | 1.00 | slide | KSD 63-80 | |
| 80 | 206404 | 2.00 | supporting roller complete | FKSI 63 | R |
| 90 | 206356 | 4.00 | stop plate | KS 50 | R |
| 100 | 220128 | 2.00 | needle bush complete | KSF 63 | R |
| 110 | 220076 | 2.00 | axial-needle bearing | Ø 35,0/52,0 x 2,0 | R |
| 120 | 220079 | 4.00 | axial disc | Ø 35,0/52,0 x 1,0 | R |
| 130 | 247782 | 6.00 | shim rings | Ø 35,0/45,0 x 0,1 | R |
| 140 | 221462 | 2.00 | cap screw | M4 x 14 DIN 7984 | |
| 150 | 200141 | 2.00 | cylinder head screw | M4 x 25 DIN 912 | |
| 160 | 200974 | 4.00 | securing spring washer | S 4,0 | R |
| 170 | 200612 | 1.00 | set screw | M4 x 6 DIN 915 | |
| 180 | 223888 | 1.00 | cylinder receiver | KSD 80 | |
| 190 | 226366 | 1.00 | cylinder head | KS 80 | |
| 200 | 207052 | 1.00 | flat oval cylinder tube | KSD 80 (depending on version) | |
| 210 | 203049 | 1.00 | cylinder bottom | KS 80 - KS 80.1 | |
| 220 | 204823 | 1.00 | piston | KS 80 | |
| 230 | 237987 | 1.00 | piston rod | KSD 80 | |
| 240 | 226364 | 1.00 | brake sleeve | KS 80.1 - KS 100.1 | |
| 250 | 234582 | 1.00 | brake sleeve | KS 80.2 | |
| 260 | 205283 | 2.00 | bush | FKSI 63 | |
| 270 | 234405 | 2.00 | throttle screw | KS 80 – 200 | |
| 280 | 220141 | 4.00 | tension rod | KS 80 (depending on version) | |
| 290 | 212563 | 1.00 | scraper ring | Ø 38,0/Ø 30,0 x 7,0 | RD |
| 300 | 212588 | 1.00 | rod seal | Ø 30,0/Ø 39,0 x 2,8 | RD |
| 310 | 254267 | 1.00 | piston seal | K 80 | RD |
| 320 | 201702 | 1.00 | o-ring | 20,00 x 3,00 | RD |
| 330 | 201881 | 2.00 | o-ring | 88,00 x 2,50 | RD |
| 340 | 230909 | 1.00 | damper ring | Ø 30,6/40,0 x 6,0 | RD |
| 350 | 230910 | 1.00 | damper ring | Ø 36,6/46,0 x 6,0 | RD |
| 360 | 220220 | 100 mm | guide band | 15,0 x 2,5 | RD |
| 370 | 200728 | 4.00 | prevailing torque type hex. nut | M8 DIN 985 | |
| 380 | 201143 | 1.00 | spring-type straight pins | 3 x 28 DIN 1481 | R |
| 390 | 220168 | 2.00 | straight pins | 6m6 x 50 DIN 6325 | |
| 400 | 200219 | 4.00 | cylinder head screw | M8 x 20 DIN 912 | |
| 410 | 200224 | 6.00 | cylinder head screw | M8 x 30 DIN 912 | |
| 420 | 200977 | 10.00 | securing spring washer | S 8,0 | |



¹ R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit

Subject to technical modifications.

19.11.2015

Spare parts

page -2-

| Pos. | Part No. | Quantity | Description | Type | Flag |
|-------|----------|----------|--------------------------|----------------|------|
| 430 | 223929 | 1.00 | stop screw | KSD 63-80 | |
| 440 | 211484 | 2.00 | coupling ring for hole | ZJ 12,0 | |
| 450 | 201658 | 2.00 | o-ring | 8,00 x 2,00 | RD |
| 460 | 223935 | 1.00 | swivel traverse complete | KSD/KSF 80 A10 | |
| 500_1 | 200142 | 4.00 | cylinder head screw | M5 x 8 DIN 912 | |
| 500_2 | 200975 | 4.00 | securing spring washer | S 5,0 | |

spare parts sets / accessories

| Pos. | Part No. | Quantity | Description | Type | |
|------|----------|----------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | 408871 | 1.00 | repair kit | KSD 80 | |
| | 408872 | 1.00 | seal kit | KSD 80 | |
| 500 | 280827 | 1.00 | limit switch set complete | KSD 63 - 80 T12 | |

¹ R = included with repair kit, D = included with seal kit

